

DSJ Keep Learning Limited

FORMERLY KNOWN AS DSJ COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CIN: L80100MH1989PLC054329

14th June 2024

To,
Manager (CRD) **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001 **Scrip Code: 526677**

The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
SYMBOL: KEEPLEARN

Dear Sir(s),

Subject.: Intimation pertaining to transmission of shares within the promoter group

We hereby inform you that due to the sad demise of our promoter Mr. Vijaysingh B Padode, holding 24,77,170 equity shares of DSJ Keep Learning Limited held by him have been transmitted to her Wife Mrs. Laxmi Vijaysingh Padode on 6th June, 2023.

We have received a communication from Laxmi Vijay singh Padode on 13th June 2024 for the transmission of shares and also to include her name as a promoter in the upcoming shareholding Patter of DSJ Keep Learning Limited.

Pursuant to the said transmission, the total number of shares held by Mrs. Laxmi Vijaysingh Padode are 24,77,170 equity shares.

Kindly take the same on your records.

For DSJ Keep Learning Limited (Formerly Known as DSJ Communications Limited)

Jaiprakash Gangwani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (ACS: 55760)